APACHE JUNCTION WATER DISTRICT

300 East Superstition Boulevard, Apache Junction, Arizona 85119
Mailing Address: PO Box 4768, Apache Junction AZ 85178-0014

(480) 982-6030
Fax: (480) 288-6623

CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR; DATE: CONTRACT DATE:
Southwest Waterworks Contractor PM LLC 4/08/2024 8/28/2023
DBA Pumpman Waterworks PROJECT NO.: CHANGE ORDER NO.:
2205 West Grant Street, Phoenix, AZ 85009 2023-006 1

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$21,725.00
Install 12” well casing liner, gravel pack, and pump and CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:
motor. $665,635.00

REASON FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS:

$665,635.00
Well casing is at the end of its useful life. TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE:
$687,360.000

BASIS OF PAYMENT:
D In accordance with rates contained in the Construction Agreement dated:

In accordance with material prices, labor and equipment rates shown on Proposal dated: 3/21/2024
D Lump Sum Price (including taxes) of: (Include Supporting Documentation) $

D Other:

Contractor is hereby authorized to proceed with the work as described above. The District will pay for the above-described work
as indicated above.

Contractor agrees, as an independent contractor, to perform the above-described work in accordance with the Apache Junction
Water Utilities Community Facilities District’s Construction Agreement Terms and Conditions, and the District's Construction
Specifications and Standard Specification Drawings ("Construction Agreement") and related construction drawings, which were
provided with the original Construction Agreement and supplemented herein, and agrees that all provisions of said Construction
Agreement Terms and Conditions, including any subsequent amendments thereto, and related construction drawings, apply to
work covered under this Construction Agreement Change Order.

Pumpman Waterworks

Water District Engineer Contractor: (Name)
By:
Water District Director Contractor's Representative Signature
Name:
(Printed)
Its:

(Title or Position)
CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION OVER 10% OF THE CONTRACT SUM IS NOT VALID WITHOUT SIGNATURE BELOW.

Board Chair



